

Connecticut State University System



RESOLUTION

concerning

APPOINTMENT OF JAMES LAVIN AS SCHOLAR IN RESIDENCE AT EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

April 2, 1998

WHEREAS, Mr. James Lavin, Principal Lecturer, Head of Physical Education, University of St. Martin, Ambleside, England will be in residence at Eastern Connecticut State University for the purpose of engaging in scholarly activity, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lavin is available for such activity from August 1 through September 30, 1998, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lavin will engage in numerous activities at Eastern Connecticut State University including teaching and lecturing in various fields of instruction and promoting general interest in international education and cultural exchange through study tours, faculty exchanges, joint publications, and speaking engagements, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lavin's research topic, "Sport and Physical Fitness of School Children, "is of great importance to Eastern's Health and Physical Education Department, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lavin will serve without compensation and will be responsible for his own travel and living arrangements, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Professor Lavin is hereby appointed Scholar in Residence at Eastern Connecticut State University from August 1 through September 30, 1998.

A Certified True Copy:

William J. Ches, Jr.

Changellor

ITEM

The Appointment of James Lavin as Scholar in Residence at Eastern Connecticut State University

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Pursuant to Board Resolution #82-120, the "In Residence" title may be awarded to individuals of established reputation in their chosen field who make significant contributions to the instructional programs of Connecticut State University by spending limited periods of time in residence at the university. The appointment to such title is honorary in character and is not usually accompanied by any compensation, emolument, or perquisite.

Mr. James Lavin, Principal Lecturer, Head of Physical Education, at the University of St. Martin, in Ambleside, England, will be in residence at Eastern Connecticut State University from August 1, 1998, through September 30, 1998, to conduct research on the topic of "Sport and Physical Fitness of School Children." Mr. Lavin will also engage in numerous other scholarly activities which will promote international education and cultural exchange.

CHANCELLOR'S RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that Mr. James Lavin be appointed Scholar in Residence at Eastern Connecticut State University from August 1 through September 30, 1998.